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SUMMER 2022 CALENDAR

May
4
13

18
18-19
30
June
1

13
29

Financial Responsibility Agreement due

Payment of student accounts due - payment is due upon
registration after May 13, 2022

First day of classes

Late registration and special audit registration

Memorial Day- no classes

Last day to choose CR/F or audit grade option for a Summer
Session | course

Last day to change CR/F back to regular grading system
Last day to officially withdraw from an individual class with a
grade of “W”

SpeC|aI notes:
Additional important semester dates, including withdrawals and credit/fail deadlines are available at https://www.sunyjcc.edu/programs/academic-
resources.

* |If you are enrolled in a JCC course, you may be required to access the Internet and use software applications on a regular basis. Computers with
Internet access are available at all JCC locations.

* Students may send or obtain official transcripts by visiting http://www.sunyjcc.edu/alumni/transcripts. Students will be charged per transcript. Costs,
service rates, and Federal Express delivery rate information is available online. Credentials/Parchment Inc. is JCC'’s designated agent for processing
and sending official JCC transcripts.

* |If you plan to graduate at the end of the semester, you must complete a graduation application. Visit http://www.sunyjcc.edu/current-
students/commencement for more information.

BUILDING CODES

Jamestown Campus | 716.338.1000 or 1.800.388.8557
525 Falconer St., P.O. Box 20, Jamestown, NY 14702-0020

ARTW
JMTI
CARN
PHED
RTPI
COCE
SCCE
CSCE
SHEL
HULT

Artworks, Hamilton Collegiate Center
Manufacturing Technology Institute
Katharine Jackson Carnahan Center
Physical Education Complex

Roger Tory Peterson Institute
Hamilton Collegiate Center

Science Center

Community Services Center

Sheldon Center

Hultquist Library

North County Center | 716.363.6500 or 1.800.388.8557
10807 Bennett Rd., Dunkirk, NY 14048

NCCC North County Center

NCTC North County Training Center

Online Course Info

SUNY General Education Info
Inquire Course Descriptions

June
29
July
5

5-6

8

14

26
August
11

11

o ~NOoO O

Campus Site Information 9

Registration Forms 10
Course Requirements 11
Course Offerings 12

Last day of classes - Follows a Monday schedule

First day of classes

Late registration and special audit registration

Follows a Monday schedule

Last day to choose CR/F or audit grade option for a Summer
Session Il course

Last day to change CR/F back to regular grading system

Last day to officially withdraw from an individual class with a
grade of “W”
Last day of classes

Cattaraugus County Campus | 716.376.7500 or
1.800.388.8557
260 N. Union St., P.O. Box 5901, Olean, NY 14760-5901

AHSC
LLAC
CMTI

COLL
TCCE
CUTC
TECH
PHYD

Allied Health & Science Ctr.

Library & Liberal Arts Center

Manufacturing Technology Institute

College Center

Training & Conference Center

Cutco Theater

Technology Center

Olean Family YMCA/JCC Physical Education Ctr.

Warren Center | 716.338.1000 or 1.800.388.8557
589 Hospital Dr., Suite #F, N. Warren, PA 16365

Please note: JCC prohibits smoking and use of chewing
tobacco and other tobacco products on all campus
grounds, including parking lots and residence halls.

The college reserves the right, whenever it deems advisable, to change its schedule of tuition and fees; to withdraw, cancel, reschedule, or modify any
course, program of study, degree, requirement or policy. Jamestown Community College is sponsored by a regional board of trustees representing
Cattaraugus County, Chautauqua County, and the City of Jamestown.

Jamestown Community College does not discriminate on the basis of color, sex, sexual orientation, race, creed, religion, national origin or citizenship,
age, marital status, military status, disability, family status, domestic violence victim status, arrest or conviction record, or predisposing genetic
characteristics. This policy applies to access to all activities and programs under the college sponsorship as well as to application and selection for

admission, employment, and all other personnel procedures within the college.

This material can be made available in alternative media upon request for those with disabilities. Accommodations for those with disabilities can be
arranged upon request.


https://www.sunyjcc.edu/programs/academic-resources
https://www.sunyjcc.edu/programs/academic-resources

PROGRAM CODES

2050
2351

Addictions Counseling* (TR)
Addictions Counseling* (CE)

2060
0604

Homeland Security (TR)
Human Services (CA)

Sciences (TR)
Liberal Arts & Sciences-Social Sciences:

2476 Administrative Professional (CA)* 1175 Human Services (TR) Economics (TR) - .
2477 Administrative Professional (CE)* 0688 Individual Studies (CA)* (':'rbRe)ra‘ Arts & Sciences-Social Sciences: Psychology
0632 Business - Business Administration 0688 Individual Studies (TR)* Liberal Arts & Sci _Social Sci - Sociol
(CA)* 0987 Individual Studies (CE)* (_:_Rs-:;ra clences-sSoclal Sciences: Sociology
0671 Business - Business Administration 2382 Industrial Equipment Technology (CE) 2027 Machine Tool Technology (CE)
Ry 1492 Information Technology (CA)* 595A Mechanical Technology: Machine Tool
1173 Communication (TR) 1498 Information Technology (CE)* (CA)

1681
0532
1660
1100

Computer-Aided Design (CE)
Computer Science (TR)*
Corrections Officer Technology (CE)

1658
1804

1802

Law Enforcement Technology (CE)
Liberal Arts & Sciences-Adolescence
Education (teacher education transfer)
Liberal Arts & Sciences-Childhood

595B
2450
1732

Mechanical Technology: Design (CA)
Mechatronics (CA)
Media Arts (TR)

Criminal Justice (TR) ; ! 1785 Multimedia Production (CE)
0640 Criminal Justice (CA) Education (teacher education transfer) 2940 Music Industry (TR)
2048 Cybersecurity (CE) 1803 Liberal Arts & Sciences-Early 0622 Nursing (CA)

2595

Cybersecurity (TR) Childhood Education (teacher 0665 Occupational Therapy (CA)
1781 Digital Audio Production (CE) education transfer) 1659 Physical Education Studies (TR)
1782 Digital Graphic Design & Publishing 2986 Liberal Arts & Sciences-Language, 2687 Sport Management (CA)

(CE) Literature & Writing (TR)* 2688 Sport Management (TR)

1327 Early Childhood (CA) Liberal Arts & Sciences-Language, Lit & 2984 Tourism & Hospitality (CE)
0968 Early Childhood Development (CE) 0645 \Ii\(gtingzlEAn?t"S':&(TSR)' Math/Sci 1846 Web Design (CE)

i i i iberal Arts & Sciences-Math/Sciences h
(2)24318 Ezgrge:er:«]e%rssﬂien&()zm (TR) 1643 Welding Technology (CA)

ep P Liberal Arts & Sciences-Math/Sciences: Biology 1922 Welding Technology (CE)
2061 E_nV|ronmentaI_SC|ence (TR) (TR) * Indicates program is available online.
0682 Fine Arts: Music (TR) Liberal Arts & Sciences-Math/Sciences: CA Career
1445 Fine Arts: Studio Arts (TR) Chemistry (TR) CE Certificate
2432 Global Studies (TR) Liberal Arts & Sciences-Math/Sciences: Math TR Transfer
1969 Health Information Technology (CA)* (TR) ) .
2692 Health Information Technology (CE)* Liberal Arts & Sciences-Math/Sciences:
2951 Healthcare Studies (CE) Nutrition (TR)

0212 Liberal Arts & Sciences-Social

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The college reserves the right to make, at any time, any changes it deems advisable in tuition or refund policies. Tuition information is available at
Www.sunyjcc.edu.

Tuition (subject to change)

NYS resident with valid certificate of residence
NYS resident without valid certificate of residence
Out-of-state resident

$217 per credit hour
$434 per credit hour
$434 per credit hour

The following fees are mandatory and are not refundable after drop/add period:
e Learning Network Fee (all students) $5.70 per credit hour
e Technology Fee (all students) $10.60 per credit hour

e Laboratory/Studio Fees (specified courses) varies $10-$250

e College Processing Fee (one-time fee payable upon admission to JCC) $85
e Official Transcript Fee starting at $8.50

o Late Payment Fee $50

e Placement Test Retesting Fee $10

L]

Returned Check Fee $30 per check

« Students who withdraw their registration from any or all classes shall be liable for payment of tuition and fees, and are eligible for refunds according to
the following schedule: tuition liability reduction of tuition charges

Prior to the first day of classes 0% 100%
During the first week 75% 25%
After the first week 100% 0%

« Students participating in drop/add procedures during the first two days of the summer sessions will not be assessed charges for dropped classes
required for course schedule changes.

¢ Students who wish to withdraw from an individual course complete the Individual Course Withdrawal form on the Registrar’s Office webpage.
Students who wish to withdraw from all of their classes begin the process with the Counseling and Career Center. Students should consult with the
financial aid and business offices before they stop attending classes or officially submit their withdrawal.

« All refunds are based on the date withdrawal forms are completed and filed with the registrar's office. Exceptions to this policy will be considered
under extenuating circumstances.

« Students who receive Title IV aid (Pell, SEOG, Direct loans) and withdraw from all classes may have their awards reduced and will be responsible to
repay any aid disbursed that they are subsequently ineligible to receive. Refunds are paid in the following order: Federal Direct Loans (subsidized and
unsubsidized), PLUS Loans, Pell, SEOG Grants, required refunds of other federal, state, private, or institutional assistance, to the student.

« International students will be charged a fee to ensure they have appropriate health insurance coverage, which includes repatriation. This charge can
be removed if the student completes the proof of health insurance waiver process.

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

To be eligible for New York state tuition rates, students must submit a certificate of residence issued by the county in which they reside no earlier than
60 days prior or 30 days after the start of class(es). Without a certificate of residence, the out-of-state tuition rate will be charged. The certificate of
3
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residence form and instructions are available at http://www.sunyjcc.edu/current-students/business-office/certificate-of-residence.

PAYMENT PROCESS FOR ALL STUDENTS

After you have registered for your classes, please visit https://banner.sunyjcc.edu. You must first complete your financial responsibility agreement before
you will be able to view your current semester charges. You are responsible for accessing your bill which is available on demand via Banner self-service
account. JCC will not mail you a schedule bill. If you:

« Expect financial aid funds that you are eligible to receive, they will be applied to your student account after registration.

* Need to pay your bill:
o You may pay for classes by check or money order at any of the business offices. To pay using a bank account or a credit/debit card, or
sign up for the payment plan go online to https://banner.sunyjcc.edu. Payment must be received by May 13, 2022.
o If payment is not received, your account will be placed on hold and assessed a late fee.

Financial Responsibility Agreement (FRA)

Registering for classes creates a financial obligation to the college. Registered students are required to complete a financial responsibility agreement
(FRA) by May 4, 2022. Failure to submit the complete agreement will result in the student being dropped from all registered classes. The FRA may be
completed by logging in to self-service Banner and viewing the bill.

Mail-in and Online Registration Students registering by mail or online (https://banner.sunyjcc.edu) may access their bill online immediately after
registration. To ensure class registration is not cancelled, each student must complete the financial responsibility agreement by May 4, 2022. Student
bills may be paid online in full or in installments at http://mycollegepaymentplan.com/Jamestown. Each student bill is due on May 13, 2022. After May 13,
2022, payment is due upon registration. If payment is not received, your account will be placed on hold and assessed a late fee.

Currently Enrolled Full-Time Students: Student advisement and registration concludes May 17. Schedule changes are processed during the drop/add
period, May 18-19. Students can print a copy of their schedule by signing into Banner at https://banner.sunyjcc.edu, or by visiting the Student Services
Center on the Cattaraugus County Campus, the registrar's office on the Jamestown Campus, or the main office on the North County Center.

New Students and Readmissions: If applying for entrance to the college for Fall 2022, apply through the admissions office or at www.sunyjcc.edu.
Click on the admissions link. The admissions office will inform you about advisement and registration procedures.

Adding a Course: If you begin a summer session and then change your classes, you must complete the drop/add procedure with the registrar's office
on May 18 and 19 for Summer Session | and July 5 and 6 for Summer Session . If you want to add a course, you must do so prior to the second
scheduled meeting of the campus-based course and during the first week of the term for online courses. For more information on registration
procedures, call 1.800.388.8557, extension 1018.

Withdrawing From a Course(s): Visit https://www.sunyjcc.edu/programs/academic-resources for semester specific withdrawal deadlines. Students
must discuss withdrawing from a course with their instructor and advisor, then complete the Individual Course Withdrawal Form. If you begin the
semester and then decide that you must withdraw from all courses, you must complete the Total Withdrawal process after speaking with an

advisor. Please refer to withdrawal dates and liability available on the Registrar’s webpage at sunyjcc.edu. Withdrawals beginning May 18 will
result in liability of your tuition and fees.

ACADEMIC INFORMATION

Additional Grades: Consult the college catalog for details about the incomplete (1), credit (CR), audit (AU), special audit (SA, SW, SX), official
withdrawal (W), and administrative withdrawal (X) grades.

Imputed Credit: The faculty and administration have determined that some courses listed in this master schedule may not be counted toward degree
programs offered by the college. These are courses which are not at the college level, but are designed as remedial courses for students who need to
prepare themselves for college-level work. Eligible students enrolled in courses carrying imputed credit may receive financial aid.

Attendance: Every student is expected to attend all lecture and laboratory sessions for which he or she is registered. Absences will be recorded by
instructors, and the student will be held responsible for making up all work missed. Attendance requirements for each course are established by the
instructor and announced, published, and distributed with the course outline at the first class meeting.

Participation in Online Courses: Online students must begin their course the week it is scheduled to begin. Students are expected to log in to their
course three-four times per week. Participation requirements are set by the instructor and published in course information documents. More information
is available at www.sunyjcc.edu/academics/online-learning.

Retention and Graduation Rates: A study of the 752 students who enrolled as first-time full-time students at JCC in fall 2017 indicated that 38%
had graduated by the beginning of the fall 2020 semester. An additional 14% had transferred to other colleges prior to graduation and 4% were still
enrolled. A recent survey of 2019 graduates indicated that 40% of those responding had transferred to four-year colleges or universities and 51%
were employed full time. (Sources: Materials from Jamestown Community College Office of Institutional Research and the 2018-2019 graduate
follow-up survey). It should be noted that some students "stop out" for a semester or two due to family, work, or financial considerations, but
eventually return to complete their educational programs. Some students leave college before receiving their degrees because they have obtained
the necessary skills for employment or have otherwise met their educational goals by attending JCC. Additional information about JCC graduates is
available at http://www.sunyjcc.edu/about/facts-figures.



http://www.sunyjcc.edu/student-life/student-services/business-office/cor
https://banner.sunyjcc.edu/pls/jccsct/twbkwbis.P_GenMenu?name=homepage
https://banner.sunyjcc.edu/pls/jccsct/twbkwbis.P_GenMenu?name=homepage
https://banner.sunyjcc.edu/
http://mycollegepaymentplan.com/Jamestown
https://banner.sunyjcc.edu/
http://www.sunyjcc.edu/
https://www.sunyjcc.edu/programs/academic-resources
http://www.sunyjcc.edu/academics/online-learning
http://www.sunyjcc.edu/about/facts-figures

COURSE CODES

FwW Fieldwork ITR Interactive TV-Additional Course LE Lecture
IC Imputed Credit Required LL Lecture and Lab combined
IN Internship TV Interactive TV LR Lecture — Additional course
IS Independent Study LA Lab required

COURSE REQUIREMENTS

Students who have completed pre-/corequisites with a passing grade at another institution must provide a copy of their unofficial transcript
at the time of registration. Terms used in course requirement information in the master schedule:

PREREQUISITE: A course or other requirement that must be completed prior to enrolling in another course.

COREQUISITE: A course or other requirement that must be completed during the same semester as another course.

ELIGIBILITY: Refers to an academic readiness to take certain courses through successful completion of previous coursework or placement testing.
PERMISSION OF INSTRUCTOR: A course with this notation requires the student to meet with the instructor to receive permission to take the
course.

WAIVER OF PRE-/COREQUISITES: If a student feels qualified to take a course for which he or she does not appear to have the formal prerequisite
background, the student should contact the instructor of the course. If, in the estimation of the instructor, the student meets the prerequisites in some
other way, the instructor may sign an instructor’s permission card which the student can then present to the Registrar’'s Office on the Jamestown
Campus, the Counseling and Career Planning Center on the Cattaraugus County Campus, or the Main Office on the Dunkirk Campus. In the absence of
the instructor, the waiver may be signed by the discipline coordinator/director, or dean. Students cannot register for courses for which they do not have
a pre/corequisite or a signed waiver form. The Registrar’s office will accept instructor permission via email as well.

SPECIAL STATEMENT REGARDING SEQUENTIAL COURSEWORK: In the case of sequential coursework (i.e. math and English) where the
student’s entry point may be determined by way of a placement procedure or successful completion of other coursework in the sequence, a student will
have met a prerequisite or corequisite for a course in the sequence if they are eligible to register for a higher level course for which the current course is
a prerequisite. That is, if a student is eligible to take course C in a sequence (where course A is a prerequisite for course B, and course B is a
prerequisite for course C), the student has met pre- or corequisites for both course A and course B.

COURSE SCHEDULE TERMINOLOGY

BLDG Building in which course meets FEE Additional cost to student for materials, TP Type of course
CMP Campus location equipment, etc. for a specific course UMTWRFS Days of week course meets
CRSE Catalog number: numerical IM Instructional method (U = Sunday; R = Thursday)
classifications for course areas INSTRUCTOR(S) Name of instructor
CR Credit hours RM Room in which course meets
CRN The four-digit course reference number SBJ Abbreviation of the name of the
used to register for a course academic discipline

JCC SCHEDULE MODE DEFINITIONS

Note - FLEX Courses (F01, FO2, and F03) are noted with an “F” in the instructional Mode. FLEX courses may provide students with the opportunity to
meet in person on the campus listed on the synchronous days and times already scheduled, if conditions allow.

Asynchronous (at times you choose)
e Asynchronous Online - Classes are completed via Blackboard, the college’s web-based learning management system, from any location
that has internet access at times that you set for yourself. Students are expected to complete assignments by deadlines set by the instructor.
You must be able to access the internet through a device equipped with speakers. (002)
Instructional Mode

o 002 — Asynchronous Online
o F02 — FLEX Asynchronous Online with the opportunity to meet in person on the campus and times listed, if condition allow.

Synchronous (live instruction)

. Synchronous Online (Zoom) — Classes are completed live using Zoom or a similar web-based interactive video platform from any location
that has internet access in real time according to a pre-set schedule. You must access the internet through a device that has both a camera
and speakers. Specific meeting times for synchronous portions of classes are listed with each course. (001 & F01)

Instructional Modes
o 001- Synchronous Online (Zoom)
o FO1 — FLEX Synchronous Online (Zoom) with the opportunity to meet in person on the campus listed, if conditions allow.
e In person - Classes meet in person on the campus listed or other approved location. (000)
Instructional Modes
o 000 — In person
Asynchronous/Synchronous (Hybrid) — Instruction offered partially asynchronously online and partially synchronously online or in-person.

. Hybrid: asynchronous online & synchronous Zoom — Class requires both asynchronous online learning and synchronous online meetings
via Zoom or other resource. Specific meeting times for synchronous portions of classes are listed with each course. (003) & (F03)
Instructional Modes

o 003 — Hybrid — asynch online & sync zoom
o FO03 — FLEX Hybrid — asynch online & synch zoom with the opportunity to meet in-person on the campus listed, if conditions allow.

. Hybrid: asynchronous online & in person — Class requires both asynchronous online learning and in person meetings. Specific meeting
times and locations for in person portions of classes are listed with each course. (004)

Instructional Modes
o 004 — Hybrid — asynch online & in person

. Hybrid: synchronous Zoom & in person — Class requires both synchronous online meetings via zoom and in person meetings. Specific
meeting times and locations are listed with each course. (005)

Instructional Modes
o 005 — Hybrid — synch Zoom & in person



ONLINE COURSES

As noted above, JCC offers online courses in asynchronous, synchronous, and hybrid modes. Familiarize yourself with the mode options or consult your
advisor prior to selecting courses.

BEFORE CHOOSING AN ONLINE COURSE

. You must have a reliable Internet connection, computer access, and a valid email address. High speed access is highly recommended, but not
required. Mobile devices are not recommended as the primary means to take an online course.
. Online courses rely heavily on reading, writing, and engaging in online discussions.

HOW DOES ASYNCHRONOUS ONLINE LEARNING WORK?

Courses follow a regular semester schedule with assignments due each week. Courses have specific starting and ending dates which must be followed.
JCC recommends that you log in and participate 3-4 times a week to complete assignments and activities, as well as interact with your professor and
classmates. During the week, you log in on days and times convenient to you. You participate in the course by reading the required textbooks and online
material, asking questions, posting discussion responses, submitting assignments, or taking quizzes as required by each professor. Textbooks are
required and can be purchased from the college store web store: https://sunyjcc.bncollege.com at least one week prior to class start date. Your
professor posts information that explains requirements, expectations, the course schedule, and how you are evaluated.

Asynchronous online courses are offered on Blackboard, JCC'’s learning management system.

Access your courses by selecting the My JCC link at www.sunyjcc.edu

Select courses — Blackboard

Follow the login directions

Complete the Student Orientation found under the Home tab; then click on the Orientation tab
On the Home tab, select your course from the My Courses module

agpwNE

Your online course is available one week prior to scheduled start date. Login at that time and verify your ability to access the course.

If you cannot find your course online or have problems logging in, immediately contact the JCC Help Desk at jcchelpdesk@mail.sunyjcc.edu or
1.800.388.8557, ext. 1122. It is your responsibility to start class on time.

You have a JCC email account for official college communications. Access it at http://www.sunyjcc.edu/myjcc and select Google Account/Email.

HONORS PROGRAM

JCC'’s Honors Program provides challenging curriculum, supportive services, and special enrichment opportunities for highly motivated students who
have demonstrated their academic ability. Honors students enroll in special honors-designated courses, engage in co-curricular activities, and complete
projects that synthesize academic and real-world experiences. Students who complete the honors program requirements receive an honors citation on
their transcripts along with other special graduation recognition and student privileges.

Honors courses are developed by faculty who are dedicated to providing additional rigor and support for honors students. The courses must have the
following attributes: a focus on greater depth and breadth of subject matter; an interdisciplinary approach; strong attention to writing and critical thinking;
and a strong focus on values and ethics.

New students with a 90% high school average who are eligible for MAT 1540 are eligible for the Honors Program. Returning students who are eligible to
take a college-level English without support courses and MAT 1540 and have a GPA of 3.5 or better after 12 credit hours are honors eligible.

For more information, contact Lisa Cooper, honors program coordinator, at honors@mail.sunyjcc.edu or 716.338.1243.


https://sunyjcc.bncollege.com/
http://www.sunyjcc.edu/
mailto:jcchelpdesk@mail.sunyjcc.edu
http://www.sunyjcc.edu/myjcc

SUNY GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS

WHAT ARE THEY?

The SUNY General Education Requirement (SUNY GER) is the 30-credit requirement for all SUNY baccalaureate, A.A., and A.S. degree recipients,
which supports academic excellence as well as student choice, mobility and degree attainment by expecting students to demonstrate achievement of
SUNY-wide learning outcomes.

Students matriculating in fall 2015 or after and who graduate with an A.A. or A.S. degree must complete 30 credits of SUNY General Education courses
that are distributed among at least seven of the 10 SUNY content categories. Mathematics and Basic Communication must be among the seven
categories. (Students matriculating into the A.S. Engineering Science degree must complete 30 credits of SUNY General Education courses that are
distributed among at least five of the 10 SUNY content categories.)

Students matriculating between fall 2010 and spring 2015 were encouraged to complete 30 credits of SUNY GER courses in at least seven of the 10
SUNY content categories, but were not required to do so.

HOW CAN | BE SURE IF MY COURSES ARE GOING TO MEET THE SUNY GENERAL
EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS?

Use the checklist to identify JCC courses that meet requirements for each of the General Education categories. Meet with your advisor or a counselor to
review these courses as they apply to the SUNY General Education Requirements.

Math | Natural Sciences| Social |American | Western | Other World | Humanities | The Arts | Foreign Basic
Sciences | History [Civilization | Civilizations Language | Communication
CSC 1590 AST 1510 ANT 1510 | HIS 1530 ENG 2660 ANT 1510 CMM 1510 | ART 1500 | ARA1510 ENG 1530
CSC 1600 BIO 1500 ANT 1520 | HIS 1540 HIS 1520 ANT 1520 CMM2840 | ART 1510 [ ARA 1520 PHL 1570
MAT 1500 BIO 1510 ANT 1530 | HIS 2590 HIS 2600 |[ANT/REL 1530 ENG 1510 [ ART 1520 | ASL 1510
MAT 1540 BIO 1550 ANT 2560 | HIS 2610 HMT 2530 ANT 2510 ENG 1540 | ART 1530 | ASL 1520
MAT 1590 BIO 1570 ANT 2590 PHL 1510 ANT 2520 ENG 2580 | ART 1540 | CHI 1510
MAT 1600 BIO 1575 ECO 1530 PHL 2610 ANT 2570 ENG 2660 | ART 1570 | FRE 1510
MAT 1630 BIO 1580 ECO 2610 ART 1550 ENG 2730 | ART 1590 | FRE 1520
MAT 1640 BIO 1820 ECO 2620 ART 1560 ENG 2840 | ART 1610 | FRE 2510
MAT 1670 BIO 1830 GEO 1520 BUS 1650 PHL 2720 ART 1620 | FRE 2520
MAT 1710 BIO 2510 POL 1510 ENG 2510 ART 1670 | RUS 1510
MAT 1720 BIO 2520 PSY 1510 ENG 2520 ART 1730 | SPA1510
MAT 2650 BIO 2531 PSY 2500 ENG 2730 ART 1740 | SPA1520
MAT 2670 BIO 2532 PSY 2510 GLS 1500 ART 1750 | SPA2510
MAT 2680 BIO 2550 PSY 2520 GLS 2500 ART 2510 | SPA2520
BIO 2560 PSY 2530 HIS 1510 ART 2590 | SPA 2530
BIO 2620 PSY 2540 HlS/QEJéREL ART 2600 | SPA2550
BIO 2660 PSY 2550 REL 2580 ART 2610
BIO 2670 PSY 2560 RUS 2560 ART 2620
BIO 2760 PSY 2570 SPA 2560 ART 2740
BIO 2800 PSY 2580 CMM 1610
BIO 2820 PSY 2600 CMM 1630
BIO 2830 PSY 2710 CMM 1710
BIO 2840 REL 1530 CMM 1750
CHE 1500 SOC 1510 CMM 2530
CHE 1550 SOC 2510 ENG 2540
CHE 1560 SOC 2520 ENG 2740
ENR/PHY 2510 SOC 2540 ENG 2890
GLG 1510 SOC 2560 MUS 1510
GLG 1520 SOC 2580 MUS 1530
GLG 1550 SOC 2590 MUS 1570
GLG 1810 SPT 1320 MUS 1630
PHY 1510 MUS 1670
PHY 1610 MUS 1680
PHY 1620 MUS 1690
PHY 1710 MUS 1730
PHY 2710 THE 1510




INQUIRE COURSE DESCRIPTIONS

Inquire: Wellness & Happiness

If you ask people what they want in the future, health/wellness and happiness are often high on the list. College students want a future career and
relationships that bring them meaning and happiness. What exactly are we envisioning when we set our sights on a happy future? How does wellness
intertwine with happiness and how can we use writing to investigate these topics? In this course, we will examine the lessons gleaned from the scientific
study of happiness and well-being. Students will identify factors that make happy individuals and societies, and will explore how to increase their
personal wellness and happiness. Special attention will be paid to the multi-dimensional wellness model, happiness, gratitude, and positive well-being.

Inquire: Digital Citizenship

If an employer were to conduct an online search, what would your digital profile reveal? Can ethics and civility be demonstrated in the online
environment? How can you protect yourself and your digital identity? This course will explore these questions as students take a deeper look into the
role technology plays in their lives and what it means to be a digital citizen. In this course, students will explore their social media use and examine the
potential effects as aspiring professionals. In addition, students will create an electronic portfolio they will use to collect and curate their digital archives
from their academic lives as they transition to the professional workplace.

Inquire: Local Legends

Some of history's most interesting stories are found close to home in the bits and pieces of local legends. But are the stories true? And why do some
stories survive while others are forgotten? From ancient earthworks to Underground Railroad hideaways, religious radicalism to sensational murders,
this course will uncover the facts and falsehoods behind some of our area’s most intriguing legends. We'll also consider what the stories can teach us
about the people who chose to pass them along or to ignore or discredit them. We will go on at least one off-site field trip and sleuth out a variety of first-
hand sources to produce an online class exhibit.



JAMESTOWN CAMPUS: 716.338.1000

CAMPUS SERVICES: Please refer to https://www.sunyjcc.edu/about/hours for current information
regarding office hours for summer.

Campus Store (COCE) Campus Store (COCE) and online web store: https://campusstore.sunyjcc.edu. Course
materials/textbook lists will be available at least 30 days prior to the start of classes. Online orders will
be shipped free for a limited period at the start of each session. Curbside pick-up also available at
Jamestown Campus only. Financial aid available for text purchases 1 week prior to start of classes.
Store hours will be posted on website. Questions? Call 716.338.1186.

Hultquist Library& Learning Center (HULT 1s:floor). See website (https://www.sunyjcc.edu/library) or call 716-338-1008 for current hours.

CATTARAUGUS COUNTY CAMPUS: 716.376.7500

CAMPUS SERVICES: Please refer to https://www.sunyjcc.edu/about/hours for current information
regarding office hours for summer.

Campus Web Store https://campusstore.sunyjcc.edu Course materials/textbook lists will be available at least 30 days prior
to the start of classes. Online orders will be shipped free for a limited period at the start of each session.
Financial aid available for text purchases one week prior to start of classes. Questions? Call
716.338.1186.

Library & Learning Center (LLAC 1sfloor). See website (http://www.sunyjcc.edu/library) or call 716-376-7517 for current hours.

NORTH COUNTY EXTENSION CENTER: 716.363.6500

CAMPUS SERVICES: Please refer to https://www.sunyjcc.edu/about/hours for current information
regarding office hours for summer.

Site Hours: Monday-Thursday: 8 a.m.-5 p.m.

College Web Store: https://campusstore.sunyjcc.edu. Course materials/textbook lists will be available at least 30 days prior
to the start of classes. Online orders will be shipped free for a limited period at the start of each session.
Financial aid available for text purchases one week prior to start of classes. Questions? Call
716.338.1186.

Accessibility Support Services: Hours as posted and by appointment.

Counseling: Call 716.363.6500 for appointment availability.

WARREN CENTER: 1.800.388.8557

The JCC Warren Center operates under the auspices of the Warren/Forest Higher Education Council and is licensed to offer the Associate in Science in
Business-Business Administration and the Associate in Arts in Liberal Arts and Sciences: Social Sciences. The council provides space, instructional
supplies, utilities and computer labs for the provider colleges at the site. The council is located on the second floor of the Curwen Building, 589 Hospital
Dr., Suite F, Warren, PA.

Students, please note: If you are enrolled in a JCC course, you may be required to access the Internet and use software applications on a regular
basis. Computers with Internet access are available at all JCC locations for students who have proof of vaccination on file with the Health
Center, or where granted an exemption. SUNY policy requires all students accessing SUNY facilities in-person to receive a COVID-19
vaccination, with limited exception.


https://www.sunyjcc.edu/about/hours
https://campusstore.sunyjcc.edu/jamestown/home
https://www.sunyjcc.edu/library
https://www.sunyjcc.edu/about/hours
https://campusstore.sunyjcc.edu%C2%A0%C2%A0
http://www.sunyjcc.edu/library
https://www.sunyjcc.edu/about/hours
https://campusstore.sunyjcc.edu/jamestown/home

COURSE REGISTRATION PROCESS

Whether you're pursuing a degree or certificate program, or just taking a class or two, the staff and faculty at JCC are committed to helping you with your
Journey Please select one of the following optlons
Apply to JCC as a new student: If you're interested in earning a degree or certificate at JCC, learn more about the application process and any
special steps. An advisor will help you register for classes once you're accepted.
Reqister for courses as a current student: If you're a current student at JCC and ready to register for courses, contact your advisor or the
Counseling and Career Center.
Register for an individual course (without pursuing a program): If you're interested in taking a course or two (without earning a degree or
certificate), and you're not a current JCC student, complete the registration forms for summer 2022, located under Forms on the Reqistrar's
Office webpage. Please note, if course requisites were completed at another institution, you will be asked to provide an unofficial transcript as
proof that they were met. Otherwise, instructor permission is required.

ACCEPTED FULL- AND PART-TIME DEGREE SEEKING STUDENTS:

Students who plan to attend JCC full-time (12 credits or more) meet with an advisor and are registered for courses outlined at Next Steps. Students who
plan to attend JCC part-time while earning a degree are also encouraged to apply and review the Next Steps checklist.

PART-TIME NON-DEGREE SEEKING STUDENTS:

If you are a part-time student planning to take between 1-11 credit hours and do not plan to earn a degree at JCC, or receive financial aid, submit the
following required information:
e  Certificate of Residence

o  Chautauqua County and Cattaraugus County residents - Complete the electronic certificate of residence form at
sunyjcc.edu/cor.

o Ifyou live in a New York state county other than Chautauqua or Cattaraugus - Follow your county treasurer’s instructions for
obtaining a certificate of residence. Submit the certified affidavit from your treasurer to JCC’s business office by e-mailing it to
cor@mail.sunyjcc.edu.

. Course Registration Form - Complete the Eourse registration form | You will receive an email from the registrar’s office within 1-3 business
days with your Self-Serve Banner user name (J-number) and six-digit PIN. If you are missing prerequisites or the course you are seeking is
full, the registrar’s office will provide additional instructions.

IMMUNIZATION & MENINGOCOCCAL DISEASE INFORMATION

According to New York State Public Health Law (NYS PHL) §2167, JCC is required to maintain a record of the following for each student: A response
to receipt of meningococcal disease and vaccine information signed by the student or student’s parent or guardian. This must include information
on the availability of meningococcal meningitis vaccine and either 1) a record of meningococcal meningitis immunization within the past 5 years, or
2) an acknowledgement of meningococcal disease risks and refusal of meningococcal meningitis immunization signed by the student or
student’s parent or guardian.

Complete JCC’s Certificate of Immunization/Acknowledgement of Meningitis Information form, available at the JCC health center on the campus you are
attending or downloaded from www.sunyjcc.edu. According to New York State Public Health Law, no institution shall permit any student to attend the
institution in excess of 30 days without complying with this law. The cost of the vaccine may be covered by the individual’s health insurance policy.

To learn more about meningitis and the vaccine, contact the JCC health center and/or your physician. Additional information about the disease is
available at the New York State Health Department (www.health.state.ny.us), the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
(www.cdc.gov/ncidod/dbmd/diseaseinfo), and the American College Health Association (ACHA).

Students born on or after January 1, 1957: New York State Public Health Law 2165 requires post-secondary students attending colleges and
universities to demonstrate proof of immunity to measles, mumps, and rubella. This law applies to anyone born January 1, 1957 or later who is taking six
or more semester hours. Failure to do so will result in suspension and a $25 fine.

Acknowledgement of Meningitis Information form should be signed by a physician, unless you are attaching other legal proofs such as school records or
county clinic records. For questions regarding immunizations, contact the campus health center at the site you are attending:

Cattaraugus County Campus: 716.376.7569, Jamestown Campus, 716.338.1013, or North County Center 716.338.6500


https://www.sunyjcc.edu/admissions
https://www.sunyjcc.edu/experience/support/advising
https://sunyjcc.na1.echosign.com/public/esignWidget?wid=CBFCIBAA3AAABLblqZhDEw5ISUwpmgx_i86c7_bDGwQXr-S97t30LoMUaKYooJu9C1GpMi647pX30Vi-b7Io*
https://www.sunyjcc.edu/student-experience/services-support/registrar/transcripts
https://www.sunyjcc.edu/student-experience/services-support/registrar/transcripts
https://www.sunyjcc.edu/admissions/next-steps
https://www.sunyjcc.edu/admissions/next-steps
https://sunyjcc.na1.echosign.com/public/esignWidget?wid=CBFCIBAA3AAABLblqZhBd8dVu3DzuoDTKkwfmRqStkns03xBXw2f3wNwy1_hrhunGV_nSL2TE5o-ie-zq2qw*
mailto:cor@mail.sunyjcc.edu
http://www.acha.org/
https://sunyjcc.na1.documents.adobe.com/public/esignWidget?wid=CBFCIBAA3AAABLblqZhAwVTwTZrSYU7gpkwc3lK1UsuJGSqdT0JTgY0GVQQsnblTWNpFMgsMO8kPGlzhRLPM*

COURSE REQUIREMENTS

ANT
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BIO
BIO
BIO
BUS
BUS
CHE
CHE
CHE
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CMM
CMM
CsC
CsC
ECO
ECO
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EDU
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG
ENG

FRE
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HIS
intensive.
HIS
intensive.
HIS
intensive.
HIT

HIT

HUM
HUS
HUS

HUS
major.
INT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MUS
NUR
NUR
PHE
PHE
PHL
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
SOC
SPA
SPA

1520
1500
1510
1670
1510
2531
2532
1360
2570
1500
1530
1560

1510
1610
1510
1560
2610
2620
2210
2220
0410
1510
1530
1540
2540
7005

1510
1550
1510

1520

1530

1540

1410
1420
1310
1220
2215

2220

1555
0550
1500
1540
1590
1600
1710
1720
1510
1540
2970
1310
2880
1510
1510
2510
2520
2560
1510
1510
1520

Eligibility: ENG 1510 without supports or Corequisite: ENG 1510 with supports.
No requisites.

No requisites.

No requisites.

Eligibility: ENG 1510 without supports or Corequisite: ENG 1510 with support
Prerequisite: ENG 1510 and BIO 1570 or BIO 1575 or BIO 2510.

Prerequisite: ENG 1510 and BIO 1570 or BIO 1575 or BIO 2510.

No requisites.

Prerequisite/Corequisite: ENG 1530.

Prerequisite/Corequisite: ENG 1510; Eligibility: college level math.
Prerequisite/Corequisite: ENG 1510; Eligibility: college level math

Prerequisite: CHE 1550; Prerequisite/Corequisite: MAT 1600 or higher, (or Eligibility: MAT 1710); Prerequisite/Corequisite: ENG

Prerequisite: ENG 1510.

Eligibility: ENG 1510 without supports or Corequisite: ENG 1510 with supports.

No requisites.

Corequisite: any developmental MAT course or eligibility for any college-level MAT course.

Prerequisite/Corequisite: ENG 1530; Eligibility: MAT 1590 or higher.

Prerequisite/Corequisite: ENG 1530; Eligibility: MAT 1590 or higher.

Prerequisite: EDU 1290 or EDU 1510 with a C or better and permission of the education faculty. Application required.
Prerequisites: EDU 2210 with a C or better and permission of the education faculty. Application required; must be a program major.
Corequisite: ENG 1510.

Corequisite: Support courses as determined by college placement.

Prerequisite: ENG 1510.

No requisites.

Prerequisites: ENG 1530.

Students will explore principles of effective writing in several genres - including creative writing and journalism - and across media,
including digital media. Students will develop skills and vocabulary associated with various writing communities, analyze
professional texts, and produce their own genre-specific writing. In addition to developing an awareness of audience, students will
gain skills in revising, editing, giving feedback to other writers, and working with various forms and sources of feedback. Eligibility:
ENG 1510.

Eligibility: ENG 1510 without supports or Corequisite: ENG 1510 with supports.

Eligibility: ENG 1510 without supports or Corequisite: ENG 1510 with supports.

Corequisite/Prerequisite: ENG 1510. It is not necessary to take HIS 1510 before HIS 1520. HIS courses are reading and writing

Corequisite/Prerequisite: ENG 1510. It is not necessary to take HIS 1510 before HIS 1520. HIS courses are reading and writing
Corequisite/Prerequisite: ENG 1510. It is not necessary to take HIS 1530 before HIS 1540. HIS courses are reading and writing
Corequisite/Prerequisite: ENG 1510. It is not necessary to take HIS 1530 before HIS 1540. HIS courses are reading and writing

No requisites.

No requisites.

Eligibility: ENG 1510 without supports or Corequisite: ENG 1510 with supports.

Eligibility: ENG 1510 without supports or Corequisite: ENG 1510 with supports.

Prerequisite: HUS 1310 (with a C or better), HUS 1410, and a minimum of three additional credits of Addictions core coursework or
demonstrated employment.

Prerequisites: HUS 2210 with a C or better and permission of the human services faculty. Application required; must be a program

No requisites.

No requisites.

Prerequisite: any developmental MAT course or eligibility for any college-level MAT course. Prerequisite/Corequisite: ENG 1510.
Prerequisite: MAT 0550 or MAT1210 (or higher) or as determined by college placement.
Prerequisite: MAT 0550 or MAT1210 or as determined by college placement.
Prerequisite: MAT1590 (or higher); or as determined by college placement.
Prerequisite: MAT 1600 or high school precalculus or equivalent.

Prerequisite: MAT 1710.

No requisites.

Prerequisites: completion of NUR 1520 and BIO 2520 with a grade of C or better.
Prerequisite: NUR 1510 or RN or LPN licensure.

No requisites.

No requisites.

Prerequisite: ENG 1510.

Eligibility: ENG 1510 without supports or Corequisite: ENG 1510 with supports.
Prerequisite: ENG 1510

Prerequisite: ENG 1510.

Prerequisite: ENG 1510.

Eligibility: ENG 1510 without supports or Corequisite: ENG 1510 with supports.
Eligibility: ENG 1510 without supports or Corequisite: ENG 1510 with supports
Prerequisite: SPA 1510; or two years high school Spanish.
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NOTE: ¢ This is an open educational resource course. No textbook purchase required. Instructors will use diverse materials in a variety of formats including low cost "print-on-demand" options available through the Campus Store.

SUMMER SESSION 1

3295
3375
3504
3383
3384
3376
3314
3323
3323
3270
3462
3463
3342
3343
3398
3339
3340
3297
3271
3273
3274
3399
3400
3403
3404
3405
3406
3275
3276

ART
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BIO
BUS
CED
CED
CERC
CHE
CHE
CHE
CHE
CMM
ECO
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU

1670
1510
2010
2510
2510
2531
2531
2532
2532
2570
1050
1050
1560
1530
1530
1560
1560
1610
2610
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2210
2220
2220

3

3
2
4

$40

$30

$65

$65

$30

$30

* & & & 6 O O o o o

Digital Photography |

Health Science

Exercise Physiotherapist Inter
Anatomy & Physiology |
Anatomy & Physiology | - LAB
Microbiology

Microbiology

Microbiology - LAB
Microbiology - LAB

Princ of Management
Cooperative Education-Freshman
Cooperative Education-Freshman
CHE 1560 Review Session
Allied Health Chemistry
Allied Health Chemistry
General Chemistry Il

General Chemistry Il - LAB
Public Speaking
Macroeconomic Principles
Field Placement I-Education
Fieldwork

Field Placement I-Education
Field Placement I-Education
Field Placement I-Education
Field Placement I-Education
Field Placement I-Education
Field Placement I-Education
Field Placement II

Fieldwork

Baker, A
Seeley, T
Damon, C
Parmenter, K
Parmenter, K
Choo, R
Pitoniak, A
Pitoniak, A
Pitoniak, A
Chimenti, J
Chimenti, J
Chimenti, J
Damon, C
Parmenter, L
Parmenter, L
Damon, C
Damon, C
Julian, J
Hinz, C
Funke, R
Funke, R
Majka, B
Majka, B
Majka, B
Majka, B
Majka, B
Majka, B
Funke, R
Funke, R

01:00 PM-03:30 PM ..T.R..
09:00 AM-11:00 AM .M.W...
TBD-TBD ...
09:00 AM-11:20 AM .M.WR.
12:00 PM-02:45 PM .M.WR.
09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W...
01:00 PM-02:45 PM .MTWR
03:15 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R..
03:15 PM-05:15PM .M.W...
T8D-TBD ...
TBD-TBD ...
T8D-TBD ...
12:00 PM-12:50 PM ..W...
09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T..F.
09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T..F.
T8D-TBD ...
TBD-TBD ...
T8D-TBD ...
TBD-TBD ...
TBD-TBD ...
TBD-TBD ...

06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M.....
06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M.....
06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M.....
06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M.....
06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M.....
06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M.....
TBD-TBD

TBD-TBD

SHEL
ONLN
SCCE

. SCCE
. SCCE

AHSC

.. SCCE

SCCE

SCCE

ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
TECH

HULT
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
HULT
HULT
NCCC
NCCC
ONLN
ONLN

122
Z00M

124
126
204
120
105
105
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
Z00M
204
253
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ZO0OM
Z00OM
267
267
226
226
ONLN
ONLN

LL
LE
IN
LR
LA
LE
LE
LA
LA
LE
LR
FW
TU
IV
ITv
LR
LA
LE
LE
LR
FW
LR
FW
LR
FW
LR
FW
LR
FW

5/19
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/23
5/18
5/23
5/23
5/23
5/23
5/18
5/18

6/29
6/29
8/11
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
8/11
8/11
8/8

8/11
8/11
8/11
8/11
8/11
8/11
8/11

Hybrid (online & in person)
Hybrid (online & zoom)

In Person (on campus)

In Person (on campus)

In Person (on campus)

In Person (on campus)

In Person (on campus)

In Person (on campus)

In Person (on campus)
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Synchronous Online (zoom)
In Person (on campus)

In Person (on campus)
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
FLEX-Hybrid (A-online&S-Zoom)
FLEX-Hybrid (A-online&S-Zoom)
Hybrid (online & in person)
Hybrid (online & in person)
Hybrid (online & in person)
Hybrid (online & in person)
Asynchronous Online

Asynchronous Online

M

M
M
M
oL
M
M
M

oL
M

M
M
DK
DK
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NOTE: ¢ This is an open educational resource course. No textbook purchase required. Instructors will use diverse materials in a variety of formats including low cost "print-on-demand" options available through the Campus Store.
3318 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Griswold, N TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3322 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Stein, J 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... HULT 148 ITV 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3324 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Stein, J 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... NCTC 123 ITV 5/18  6/29 In Person (on campus) DK
3325 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Stein, J 09:00 AM-12:30PM .M.W... AHSC 103 ITV 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) oL
3326 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Higgins, G 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. HULT 148 ITV 5/19  6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3327 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Higgins, G 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. AHSC 103 ITV 5/19 6/29 In Person (on campus) oL
3329 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Higgins, G 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. NCTC 123 ITV 5/19  6/29 In Person (on campus) DK
3320 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Yerpe, D TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3346 GLG 1550 3 + Earth Science DeSaulniers, S TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3277 HIS 1510 3 World History Before 1500 Gedz, C TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3279 HIS 1530 3 US History before 1865 Edwards, G 06:00 PM-09:30 PM .M.W... TBD LE 5/18  6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3280 HIS 1530 3 US History before 1865 Edwards, G 06:00 PM-09:30 PM .M.W... ONLN ZOOM LE 5/18 6/29 FLEX-Synchronous Online (Zoom)
3283 HIT 1410 3 Medical Terminology Honeck, A TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3409 DR 1300 3 S50 ¢ Leadership Engagement Funke, R TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18  8/11 Asynchronous Online

3347 MAT 550 4 * Algebra Fundamentals Zwyghuizen, S 06:00 PM-08:15 PM .MTWR.. SHEL 113 LE 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3382 MAT 550 4 . Algebra Fundamentals Zwyghuizen, S 06:00 PM-08:15 PM .MTWR.. ONLN ZOOM LE 5/18 6/29 Synchronous Online (zoom)

3352 MAT 1500 3 + Problem Solving w/Mathematics  Hadley, A TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 7/13 Asynchronous Online M
3348 MAT 1540 3 . Elementary Statistics Hnatyszyn, A TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3350 MAT 1590 4 . College Algebra / Trigonometry Reisch, C 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. ONLN ZOOM LE 5/18  7/12 Synchronous Online (zoom)

3351 MAT 1600 4 L4 Precalculus Reisch, C 06:00 PM-09:30 PM ..T.R.. ONLN ZOOM LE 5/18  7/12 Synchronous Online (zoom)

3354 MAT 1710 4 * Calculus/Analytic Geometry | Zeiders-Weber, E TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3355 MAT 1720 4 ¢ Calculus/Analytic Geometry Il Anderson, J TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 6/22 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3410 MCT 1320 2 $220 Production Processes & Mainten  VanStee, S TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 6/6 7/29 Asynchronous Online

3302 MUS 1510 3 Music Appreciation Flory, N 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R.. HULT 148 LE 5/19  6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3303 MUS 1510 3 Music Appreciation Flory, N 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R.. ONLN ZOOM LE 5/19  6/29 FLEX-Synchronous Online (Zoom)
3372 NUR 1540 1 Summer Nursing Clinical Experi Dunn, R TBD-TBD ... OFFC LA 5/20 5/28 InPerson (on campus) oL
3371 NUR 1540 1 Summer Nursing Clinical Experi Williams, L TBD-TBD ... OFFC LA 5/20 5/28 In Person (on campus) oL
3402 PHE 1620 3 $25 Fitness Concepts/Applications Hordych, J TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3356 PSY 1510 3 General Psychology Corapi, F TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18  8/11 Asynchronous Online

3359 PSY 1510 3 General Psychology Zeiders-Weber,J 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... LLAC 317 ITV 5/18  6/29 In Person (on campus) oL
3364 PSY 2510 3 Life Span Development Baruth, K TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 8/11 Asynchronous Online
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3365 PSY 2520 3 Child Development Starks, E TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3367 PSY 2560 3 Abnormal Behavior Corapi, F TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3285 SOC 1510 3 Intro to Sociology Kadanoff, D TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3377 SPA 1510 3 S50 ¢ Introductory Spanish | Baginski, T TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LL 5/18 7/6  Asynchronous Online

3378 SPA 1520 3 $50 ¢ Introductory Spanish Il Baginski, T TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LL 6/29 8/17 Asynchronous Online

SUMMER SESSION II

3267 ANT 1520 3 Intro to Cultural Anthropology Frerichs, J TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3296 ART 1500 3 + Intro to Art LaVallee, M TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LL 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3293 ART 1510 3 $40 Drawing | Minard, R 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... LLAC 308 LL 7/11 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) oL
3431 ART 1560 3 Survey Vis Art: Renai-Contem Shane, R TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3328 BIO 1510 3 Health Science Honeck, A TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3394 BIO 2520 4 Anatomy & Physiology Il Lehning, E 09:00 AM-10:15 AM .M.WR.. SCCE 126 LR 7/6 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3395 BIO 2520 $30 Anatomy & Physiology Il - Lab Lehning, E 10:45 AM-12:00 PM .M.WR.. SCCE 126 LA 7/6 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3268 BUS 1360 3 Keyboarding/Word Processing Johnston, J TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3341 CHE 1500 3 Intro to Chemistry Damon, C TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3298 CMM 1510 3 + Intro to Communication Sellstrom, S TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3299 CMM 1610 3 L4 Public Speaking Baker, A 01:15 PM-02:30 PM .T.... HULT 148 ITV 7/5 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3300 CMM 1610 3 L4 Public Speaking Baker, A 01:00 PM-02:30 PM ..T.... AHSC 103 ITV 7/5 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) oL
3301 CMM 1610 3 L4 Public Speaking Baker, A 01:00 PM-02:30 PM .T.... NCTC 123 ITV 7/5 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) DK
3344 (CSC 1510 3 Intro to Computer Science Marsh, F TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3345 CSC 1560 4 Computer App Software | Lee, S TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3272 ECO 2620 3 Microeconomic Principles Hinz, C TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3330 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Classon, L 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... HULT 148 ITVv 7/6 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3331 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Classon, L 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... NCTC 123 ITvV 7/6 8/11 In Person (on campus) DK
3332 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Classon, L 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... AHSC 103 ITvV 7/6 8/11 In Person (on campus) oL
3319 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Griswold, N TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3321 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Classon, L TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3334 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Classon, L 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. HULT 163 ITvV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3335 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Classon, L 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. coLL 227 ITVv 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) oL
3336 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Classon, L 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. NCTC 116 ITvV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) DK



SUMMER 2022 FULL COURSE LISTING - update 5.12.22

CRN SBJ CRSE CR FEE OER COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTORS BEGIN/END TIME DAYS BLDG RM TP BEGIN END IM CMP
NOTE: ¢ This is an open educational resource course. No textbook purchase required. Instructors will use diverse materials in a variety of formats including low cost "print-on-demand" options available through the Campus Store.
3309 ENG 1540 3 Intro to Literary Studies March, J TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3310 ENG 2540 3 Creative Writing Weyant, K TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3278 HIS 1520 3 World History since 1500 Gedz, C TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3281 HIS 1540 3 US History Since 1865 Edwards, G 06:00 PM-09:30 PM .M.W... TBD LE 7/6 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3282 HIS 1540 3 US History Since 1865 Edwards, G 06:00 PM-09:30 PM .M.W... ONLN ZOOM LE 7/6 8/11 FLEX-Synchronous Online (Zoom)
3284 HIT 1420 3 Health Data Procedures Zandi, M TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3263 HUM 1310 1 Exploring Occupations Smith, T TBD-TBD ... ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3337 INT 1555 2 . Inquire: Digital Citizenship Dunagan, C TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3338 INT 1555 2 * Inquire: Local Legends Langworthy, T 01:00 PM-04:00 PM ....R.. HULT 271 LE 7/7 8/4 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3353 MAT 1500 3 L4 Problem Solving w/Mathematics ~ Struble, S 06:00 PM-09:30 PM ..T.R ONLN ZOOM LE 7/5 8/11 Synchronous Online (zoom)

3380 MAT 1500 3 * Problem Solving w/Mathematics ~ Struble, S 06:00 PM-09:30 PM ..T.R SHEL 116 LE 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3349 MAT 1540 3 L4 Elementary Statistics Sposato, J 06:00 PM-09:30 PM ..T.R SHEL 138 LE 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3381 MAT 1540 3 ¢ Elementary Statistics Sposato, J 06:00 PM-09:30 PM ..T.R ONLN ZOOM LE 7/5 8/11 Synchronous Online (zoom)

3369 NUR 1540 1 Summer Nursing Clinical Experi Babbage, D TBD-TBD ... OFFC LA 8/8 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3370 NUR 1540 1 Summer Nursing Clinical Experi Bablak, D TBD-TBD ... OFFC LA 8/1 8/5 In Person (on campus) M
3373 NUR 1540 1 Summer Nursing Clinical Experi Visbisky, J TBD-TBD ... OFFC LA 8/8 8/11 In Person (on campus) oL
3374 NUR 2970 3 Health Assessment Burrell, H TBD-TBD ... SLNJ ZOOM LL 7/5 8/11 Hybrid (online & zoom)

3304 PHE 1310 3 Healthy Weight Management Urho-Young, | TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3305 PHE 2880 3 Sport Nutrition Brunelle, A TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3306 PHL 1510 3 Intro to Philosophy Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... HULT 163 ITv 7/11 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3307 PHL 1510 3 Intro to Philosophy Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... NCTC 116 ITV 7/11  8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) DK
3308 PHL 1510 3 Intro to Philosophy Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... coLL 227 ITV 7/11  8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) oL
3361 PSY 1510 3 General Psychology Mitchell, T 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R HULT 148 ITvV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3362 PSY 1510 3 General Psychology Mitchell, T 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R.. AHSC 103 ITVvV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) oL
3363 PSY 1510 3 General Psychology Mitchell, T 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R ONLN ZOOM ITV 7/5 8/11 FLEX-Synchronous Online (Zoom)
3286 SOC 1510 3 Intro to Sociology Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R.. HULT 253 ITV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3287 SOC 1510 3 Intro to Sociology Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30PM ..T.R TECH 204 ITv 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) oL
3288 SOC 1510 3 Intro to Sociology Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R.. NCCC 110 ITV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) DK



ONLINE COURSE LISTING - update 5.12.22.

CRN SBJ CRSE
NOTE: L4

SUMMER SESSION |
3375 BIO 1510 3
3270 BUS 2570 3
3462 CED 1050 1
3463 CED 1050

3342 CERC 1560

3339 CHE 1560 4
3340 CHE 1560

3297 CMM 1610 3
3271 ECO 2610 3
3273 EDU 2210 4
3274 EDU 2210

3275 EDU 2220 3
3276 EDU 2220

3318 ENG 1510 3
3320 ENG 1530 3
3346 GLG 1550 3
3277 HIS 1510 3
3280 HIS 1530 3
3283 HIT 1410 3
3409 LDR 1300 3
3382 MAT 550 4
3352 MAT 1500 3
3348 MAT 1540 3
3350 MAT 1590 4
3351 MAT 1600 4
3354 MAT 1710 4
3355 MAT 1720 4
3410 MCT 1320 2
3303 MUS 1510 3

$30

$30

$50

$220

* & o o

* & & & o o o

CR FEE OER COURSE TITLE

Health Science

Princ of Management
Cooperative Education-Freshman
Cooperative Education-Freshman
CHE 1560 Review Session
General Chemistry Il

General Chemistry Il - LAB
Public Speaking

Macroeconomic Principles

Field Placement I-Education
Fieldwork

Field Placement Il

Fieldwork

English Composition |

English Composition Il

Earth Science

World History Before 1500

US History before 1865

Medical Terminology

Leadership Engagement

Algebra Fundamentals

Problem Solving w/Mathematics
Elementary Statistics

College Algebra / Trigonometry
Precalculus

Calculus/Analytic Geometry |
Calculus/Analytic Geometry Il
Production Processes & Mainten

Music Appreciation

INSTRUCTORS BEGIN/END TIME DAYS

Seeley, T
Chimenti, J
Chimenti, J
Chimenti, J
Damon, C
Damon, C
Damon, C
Julian, J

Hinz, C
Funke, R
Funke, R
Funke, R
Funke, R
Griswold, N
Yerpe, D
DeSaulniers, S
Gedz, C
Edwards, G
Honeck, A
Funke, R
Zwyghuizen, S
Hadley, A
Hnatyszyn, A
Reisch, C
Reisch, C
Zeiders-Weber, E
Anderson, J
VanStee, S
Flory, N

09:00 AM-11:00 AM .M.W...

TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
12:00 PM-12:50 PM
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
06:00 PM-09:30 PM
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
06:00 PM-08:15 PM
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
01:00 PM-04:30 PM
06:00 PM-09:30 PM
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
TBD-TBD
09:00 AM-12:30 PM

LW

BLDG RM

ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN

. ONLN

ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN

Z00M
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
Z00M
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
Z0O0OM
ONLN
ONLN
Z00M
ONLN
ONLN
Z00M
Z00M
ONLN
ONLN
ONLN
Z00M

TP BEGIN END IM

LE
LE
LR
FW
TU
LR
LA
LE
LE
LR
FW
LR
FW
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE
LE

5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
6/22
6/6

5/19

6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
8/11
8/11
8/11
8/11
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
6/29
8/11
6/29
7/13
6/29
7/12
7/12
6/29
8/11
7/29
6/29

This is an open educational resource course. No textbook purchase required. Instructors will use diverse materials in a variety of formats including low cost "print-on-demand" options available through the Campus Store.

Hybrid (online & zoom)
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Synchronous Online (zoom)
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
FLEX-Synchronous Online (Zoom)
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Synchronous Online (zoom)
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Synchronous Online (zoom)
Synchronous Online (zoom)
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online
Asynchronous Online

FLEX-Synchronous Online (Zoom)



ONLINE COURSE LISTING - update 5.12.22.

CRN SBJ CRSE CR FEE OER COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTORS BEGIN/END TIME DAYS BLDG RM TP BEGIN END IM

NOTE: L4 This is an open educational resource course. No textbook purchase required. Instructors will use diverse materials in a variety of formats including low cost "print-on-demand" options available through the Campus Store.
3402 PHE 1620 3 825 Fitness Concepts/Applications Hordych, J TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3356 PSY 1510 3 General Psychology Corapi, F TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18  8/11 Asynchronous Online

3364 PSY 2510 3 Life Span Development Baruth, K TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18  8/11 Asynchronous Online

3365 PSY 2520 3 Child Development Starks, E TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3367 PSY 2560 3 Abnormal Behavior Corapi, F TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3285 SOC 1510 3 Intro to Sociology Kadanoff, D TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18 6/29 Asynchronous Online

3377 SPA 1510 3 S50 ¢ Introductory Spanish | Baginski, T TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LL 5/18 7/6 Asynchronous Online

3378 SPA 1520 3 S50 ¢ Introductory Spanish Il Baginski, T TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LL 6/29 8/17 Asynchronous Online
SUMMER SESSION II

3267 ANT 1520 3 Intro to Cultural Anthropology Frerichs, J TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3296 ART 1500 3 * Intro to Art LaVallee, M TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LL 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3431 ART 1560 3 Survey Vis Art: Renai-Contem Shane, R TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3328 BIO 1510 3 Health Science Honeck, A TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3268 BUS 1360 3 Keyboarding/Word Processing Johnston, J TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3341 CHE 1500 3 Intro to Chemistry Damon, C TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3298 CMM 1510 3 + Intro to Communication Sellstrom, S TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3344 CsC 1510 3 Intro to Computer Science Marsh, F TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3345 CSC 1560 4 Computer App Software | Lee, S TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3272 ECO 2620 3 Microeconomic Principles Hinz, C TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3319 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Griswold, N TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3321 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Classon, L TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3309 ENG 1540 3 Intro to Literary Studies March, J TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3310 ENG 2540 3 Creative Writing Weyant, K TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3278 HIS 1520 3 World History since 1500 Gedz, C TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3282 HIS 1540 3 US History Since 1865 Edwards, G 06:00 PM-09:30 PM .M.W... ONLN ZOOM LE 7/6 8/11 FLEX-Synchronous Online (Zoom)
3284 HIT 1420 3 Health Data Procedures Zandi, M TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3263 HUM 1310 1 Exploring Occupations Smith, T TBD-TBD ... ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3337 INT 1555 2 Inquire: Digital Citizenship Dunagan, C TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 7/5 8/11 Asynchronous Online

3353 MAT 1500 3 Problem Solving w/Mathematics ~ Struble, S 06:00 PM-09:30 PM ..T.R.. ONLN ZOOM LE 7/5 8/11 Synchronous Online (zoom)
3381 MAT 1540 3 Elementary Statistics Sposato, J 06:00 PM-09:30 PM ..T.R.. ONLN ZOOM LE 7/5 8/11 Synchronous Online (zoom)



ONLINE COURSE LISTING - update 5.12.22.

CRN

NOTE:

3374
3304
3305
3363

SBJ
¢
NUR
PHE
PHE
PSY

CRSE CR FEE OER COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTORS BEGIN/END TIME DAYS BLDG RM

This is an open educational resource course. No textbook purchase required. Instructors will use diverse materials in a variety of formats including low cost "print-on-demand" options available through the Campus Store.
2970 3 Health Assessment Burrell, H TBD-TBD ... SLNJ ZOOM

1310 3 Healthy Weight Management Urho-Young, | TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN

2880 3 Sport Nutrition Brunelle, A TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN

1510 3 General Psychology Mitchell, T 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R.. ONLN ZOOM

TP BEGIN END IM

LL
LE
LE
ITV

7/5
7/5
7/5
7/5

8/11 Hybrid (online & zoom)

8/11 Asynchronous Online

8/11 Asynchronous Online

8/11 FLEX-Synchronous Online (Zoom)



HYBRID COURSE LISTING - update 5.12.22

CRN SBJ CRSE CR FEE OER COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTORS BEGIN/END TIME DAYS BLDG RM TP BEGIN END IM CmpP
NOTE: ¢ This is an open educational resource course. No textbook purchase required. Instructors will use diverse materials in a variety of formats including low cost "print-on-demand" options available through the Campus Store.
SUMMER SESSION I

3295 ART 1670 3 S40 ¢ Digital Photography | Baker, A 01:00 PM-03:30PM ..T.R.. SHEL 122 LL 5/19 6/29 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3375 BIO 1510 3 Health Science Seeley, T 09:00 AM-11:00 AM .M.W... ONLN ZOOM LE 5/18 6/29 Hybrid (online & zoom)

3399 EDU 2210 4 L4 Field Placement I-Education Majka, B 06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M..... ONLN ZOOM LR 5/23 8/8 FLEX-Hybrid (A-online&S-Zoom)
3400 EDU 2210 * Field Placement I-Education Majka, B 06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M..... ONLN ZOOM FW 5/18  8/11 FLEX-Hybrid (A-online&S-Zoom)
3403 EDU 2210 4 L4 Field Placement I-Education Majka, B 06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M..... HULT 267 LR 5/23 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3404 EDU 2210 * Field Placement I-Education Majka, B 06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M..... HULT 267 FW 5/23  8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3405 EDU 2210 4 L4 Field Placement I-Education Majka, B 06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M..... NCCC 226 LR 5/23  8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) DK
3406 EDU 2210 ¢ Field Placement I-Education Majka, B 06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M..... NCCC 226 FW 5/23  8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) DK
SUMMER SESSION II

3293 ART 1510 3 $40 Drawing | Minard, R 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... LLAC 308 LL 7/11 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) oL
3394 BIO 2520 4 Anatomy & Physiology II Lehning, E 09:00 AM-10:15 AM .M.WR.. SCCE 126 LR 7/6 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3395 BIO 2520 $30 Anatomy & Physiology Il - Lab  Lehning, E 10:45 AM-12:00 PM .M.WR.. SCCE 126 LA 7/6 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3299 CMM 1610 3 ¢ Public Speaking Baker, A 01:15 PM-02:30 PM ..T.... HULT 148 ITv 7/5 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3300 CMM 1610 3 L4 Public Speaking Baker, A 01:00 PM-02:30 PM ..T.... AHSC 103 ITV 7/5 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) oL
3301 CMM 1610 3 ¢ Public Speaking Baker, A 01:00 PM-02:30 PM ..T.... NCTC 123 ITv 7/5 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) DK
3338 INT 1555 2 . Inquire: Local Legends Langworthy, T 01:00 PM-04:00 PM ....R.. HULT 271 LE 7/7 8/4 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3374 NUR 2970 3 Health Assessment Burrell, H TBD-TBD ... SLNJ ZOOM LL 7/5 8/11 Hybrid (online & zoom)

3306 PHL 1510 3 Intro to Philosophy Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... HULT 163 ITvV 7/11 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3307 PHL 1510 3 Intro to Philosophy Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... NCTC 116 ITV 7/11  8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) DK
3308 PHL 1510 3 Intro to Philosophy Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... COoLL 227 ITvV 7/11 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) oL



Jamestown Campus Course Listing - update 5.12.22

CRN SBJ CRSE CR FEE OER COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTORS BEGIN/END TIME DAYS BLDG RM TP BEGIN END IM CmP
NOTE: ¢ This is an open educational resource course. No textbook purchase required. Instructors will use diverse materials in a variety of formats including low cost "print-on-demand"” options available through the Campus Store.
SUMMER SESSION I

3295 ART 1670 3 S40 ¢ Digital Photography | Baker, A 01:00 PM-03:30 PM ..T.R.. SHEL 122 LL 5/19 6/29 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3504 BIO 2010 2 Exercise Physiotherapist Inter Damon, C TBD-TBD ... SCCE IN 5/18  8/11 InPerson (on campus) M
3383 BIO 2510 4 Anatomy & Physiology | Parmenter, K 09:00 AM-11:20 AM .M.WR.. SCCE 124 LR 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3384 BIO 2510 $30 Anatomy & Physiology | - LAB Parmenter, K 12:00 PM-02:45 PM .M.WR.. SCCE 126 LA 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3314 BIO 2531 3 Microbiology Pitoniak, A 01:00 PM-02:45 PM .MTWR.. SCCE 120 LE 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3323 BIO 2532 1 $65 Microbiology - LAB Pitoniak, A 03:15 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. SCCE 105 LA 5/18  6/29 InPerson (on campus) M
3323 BIO 2532 1 $65 Microbiology - LAB Pitoniak, A 03:15 PM-05:15PM .M.W... SCCE 105 LA 5/18 6/29 InPerson (on campus) M
3398 CHE 1530 3 Allied Health Chemistry Parmenter, L 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T..F. HULT 253 ITV 5/18  6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3403 EDU 2210 4 ¢ Field Placement I-Education Majka, B 06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M..... HULT 267 LR 5/23  8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3404 EDU 2210 ¢ Field Placement |-Education Majka, B 06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M..... HULT 267 FW 5/23  8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3322 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Stein, J 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... HULT 148 [TV 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3326 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Higgins, G 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. HULT 148 ITV 5/19  6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3279 HIS 1530 3 US History before 1865 Edwards, G 06:00 PM-09:30 PM .M.W... TBD LE 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3347 MAT 550 4 ¢ Algebra Fundamentals Zwyghuizen, S 06:00 PM-08:15PM .MTWR.. SHEL 113 LE 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) M
3352 MAT 1500 3 ¢ Problem Solving w/Mathematics Hadley, A TBD-TBD ... ONLN ONLN LE 5/18  7/13 Asynchronous Online M
3302 MUS 1510 3 Music Appreciation Flory, N 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R.. HULT 148 LE 5/19  6/29 In Person (on campus) M
SUMMER SESSION II

3394 BIO 2520 4 Anatomy & Physiology Il Lehning, E 09:00 AM-10:15 AM .M.WR.. SCCE 126 LR 7/6 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3395 BIO 2520 $30 Anatomy & Physiology Il - Lab Lehning, E 10:45 AM-12:00 PM .M.WR.. SCCE 126 LA 7/6 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3299 CMM 1610 3 ¢ Public Speaking Baker, A 01:15 PM-02:30 PM ..T.... HULT 148 ITV 7/5 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3330 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Classon, L 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... HULT 148 ITV 7/6 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3334 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Classon, L 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. HULT 163 ITV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3281 HIS 1540 3 US History Since 1865 Edwards, G 06:00 PM-09:30 PM .M.W... TBD LE 7/6 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3338 INT 1555 2 * Inquire: Local Legends Langworthy, T 01:00 PM-04:00 PM ....R.. HULT 271 LE 7/7 8/4 Hybrid (online & in person) M
3380 MAT 1500 3 Problem Solving w/Mathematics  Struble, S 06:00 PM-09:30PM ..T.R.. SHEL 116 LE 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3349 MAT 1540 3 L4 Elementary Statistics Sposato, J 06:00 PM-09:30 PM ..T.R.. SHEL 138 LE 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3369 NUR 1540 1 Summer Nursing Clinical Experi Babbage, D TBD-TBD ... OFFC LA 8/8 8/11 In Person (on campus) M
3370 NUR 1540 1 Summer Nursing Clinical Experi Bablak, D TBD-TBD ... OFFC LA 8/1 8/5 In Person (on campus) M



Jamestown Campus Course Listing - update 5.12.22

CRN

NOTE:

3306
3361
3286

SBJ
¢

PHL
PSY
socC

CRSE CR FEE OER COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTORS BEGIN/END TIME DAYS BLDG RM TP BEGIN END IM CmP

This is an open educational resource course. No textbook purchase required. Instructors will use diverse materials in a variety of formats including low cost "print-on-demand"” options available through the Campus Store.
1510 3 Intro to Philosophy Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... HULT 163 ITV 7/11  8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) M

1510 3 General Psychology Mitchell, T 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R.. HULT 148 ITV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) M

1510 3 Intro to Sociology Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R.. HULT 253 ITV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) M

21



Cattaraugus County Campus - update 5.12.22

CRN SBJ CRSE CR FEE OER COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTORS BEGIN/END TIME DAYS BLDG RM TP BEGIN END IM CMP
NOTE: ¢ This is an open educational resource course. No textbook purchase required. Instructors will use diverse materials in a variety of formats including low cost "print-on-demand" options available through the Campus Store.
SUMMER SESSION I

3376 BIO 2531 3 Microbiology Choo, R 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... AHSC 204 LE 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) oL
3343 CHE 1530 3 Allied Health Chemistry Parmenter, L 09:00 AM-12:30PM ..T.F. TECH 204 ITV 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) oL
3325 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Stein, J 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... AHSC 103 ITV 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) oL
3327 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Higgins, G 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. AHSC 103 ITV 5/19  6/29 In Person (on campus) oL
3372 NUR 1540 1 Summer Nursing Clinical Experi  Dunn, R TBD-TBD ... OFFC LA 5/20 5/28 In Person (on campus) oL
3371 NUR 1540 1 Summer Nursing Clinical Experi ~ Williams, L TBD-TBD ... OFFC LA 5/20 5/28 InPerson (on campus) oL
3359 PSY 1510 3 General Psychology Zeiders-Weber, ] 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... LLAC 317 ITV 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) oL
SUMMER SESSION Il

3293 ART 1510 3 $40 Drawing | Minard, R 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... LLAC 308 LL 7/11  8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) OL
3300 CMM 1610 3 L4 Public Speaking Baker, A 01:00 PM-02:30PM ..T.... AHSC 103 ITV 7/5 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) OL
3332 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Classon, L 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... AHSC 103 ITV 7/6 8/11 In Person (on campus) oL
3335 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Classon, L 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. COLL 227 ITV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) oL
3373 NUR 1540 1 Summer Nursing Clinical Experi  Visbisky, J TBD-TBD ... OFFC LA 8/8 8/11 In Person (on campus) oL
3308 PHL 1510 3 Intro to Philosophy Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... COLL 227 ITV 7/11 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) OL
3362 PSY 1510 3 General Psychology Mitchell, T 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R.. AHSC 103 ITV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) oL
3287 SOoC 1510 3 Intro to Sociology Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30PM ..T.R.. TECH 204 ITV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) oL



North County Center - update 5.12.22

CRN  SBJ CRSE CR FEE OER COURSE TITLE INSTRUCTORS BEGIN/END TIME DAYS BLDG RM TP BEGIN END IM CmpP
NOTE: ¢ This is an open educational resource course. No textbook purchase required. Instructors will use diverse materials in a variety of formats including low cost "print-on-demand" options available through the Campus Store.
SUMMER SESSION I

3405 EDU 2210 4 ¢ Field Placement I-Education Majka, B 06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M..... NCCC 226 LR 5/23 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) DK

3406 EDU 2210 ¢ Field Placement I-Education Majka, B 06:00 PM-08:20 PM .M..... NCCC 226 FW 5/23 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) DK

3324 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Stein, J 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... NCTC 123 ITV 5/18 6/29 In Person (on campus) DK

3329 ENG 1530 3 English Composition Il Higgins, G 01:00 PM-04:30 PM .T.R.. NCTC 123 ITV 5/19 6/29 In Person (on campus) DK

SUMMER SESSSION I

3301 CMM 1610 3 L4 Public Speaking Baker, A 01:00 PM-02:30 PM ..T.... NCTC 123 ITV 7/5 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) DK
3331 ENG 1510 3 English Composition | Classon, L 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M.W... NCTC 123 ITV 7/6 8/11 In Person (on campus) DK
3336 ENG 1530 3 English Composition I Classon, L 01:00 PM-04:30 PM ..T.R.. NCTC 116 ITV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) DK
3307 PHL 1510 3 Intro to Philosophy Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM .M..... NCTC 116 ITV 7/11 8/11 Hybrid (online & in person) DK
3288 SOC 1510 3 Intro to Sociology Thomas, S 09:00 AM-12:30 PM ..T.R.. NCCC 110 ITV 7/5 8/11 In Person (on campus) DK



concerned about TEXTBOOK GOSTS?

Look for this symbol ¢ beside course titles throughout this master schedule to identify course sections
that require no textbook purchases. These are Open Educational Resource (OER) courses in which the

instructors will be using diverse materials in a variety of formats including low-cost “print-on-demand”
options available through the Campus Store.

COME AS YOU ARE.
LEAVE AS YOU WANT TO BE.

| sunyjcc.edu

O © OO0 O @ @sunyjcc
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